Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
 Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
 Paving Fund (PAV)

Amount: \$1,529.32		Date: April 6, 2	2017
Description of program/prolocation of project/program Grant to Metro Public Works for infunds will be used for 340 feet of a in addition to previous funding a	and any externations and any externation safety 4" yellow thermople	al grantee(s): improvements on Payr lastic markings around	ne Street at Clifton. These
City Agency: Metro Public Wo	orks		
Contact Person: Stuart Spark	S		
Agency Phone: 574-3650			
9 District # determined the funds will be documentation from the recommendation from the recommendati	eiving departme		
Approved by: Appropriations (Clerk's Office & OMB Use On	Committee Chairm	nan	Date
Request Amount:		Amended Amount: _	
Reference #:		To OMB:	
Budget Revision #:			
Account #:			
To Project Manager:			
ctual Cost: Funds R		Funds Returned:	

Primary Sponsor: Bill Hollander

Ethridge, Kyle

From:

Sparks, Stuart

Sent:

Thursday, April 6, 2017 8:32 AM

To:

Ethridge, Kyle; Bradley, Maxwell B.

Cc:

Jennings, Patricia A; Roades, Bonnie J

Subject:

FW: Payne Street curbing at Clifton

Kyle,

Below is the final project cost (highlighted in yellow) for the markings portion of the above listed project. Please use this cost to allocate funding. Let us know if you need anything else.

Max,

The invoice will follow.

Thanks,

Stuart Sparks, PE, PTOE Louisville Metro Public Works Traffic Engineering Supervisor Signs and Markings 601 W Jefferson St, Room 8 (502) 574-3650



From: Jennings, Patricia A

Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 12:15 PM

To: Roades, Bonnie J **Cc:** Sparks, Stuart

Subject: FW: Payne Street curbing at Clifton

Ms.Bonnie,

Would you please prepare an invoice for request for markings at this email location. Work request was 340ft of 4"in yellow thermoplastic markings to curb job has been completed .

The price in which we quoted was for \$ 1629.32 with a 20% contingency cost .

However the cost to close out project is \$1529.32 which includes the contingency.

If there is any more information you need just let me know.

Thank you for all you do,

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: Metro Public Works Payne Street at Clifton Intersection Safety Project Program/Project Name: Yes/No/NA **Request Form:** Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? **Request Form:** If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with NA account numbers in the request form description? **Request Form:** If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of NA the request exclude the matching fund amount? **Request Form:** If other funds are to be used for this project, are they NA disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? **Funding Source:** If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes **Ordinance Required:** Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than NA \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. **Ordinance Required:** Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? No If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid Yes estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by:

Date: /

Revised May 2016